

02892

	BANKO
Fir	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. SADAR PS. CHHATNA Year 2019 FIR No. 7919 Date 25:09:19
	O. P. A. L. Continue Al C. H. P. H.CT. (ii) Act
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections Other Acts & Sections
3.	(iii) Act Sections Control of the Co
	(c) Information Received Date Time (2.5.23, ft.5)
	(c) Information Received Date 25.09.19 Time 0.8.35 HRs. G.D. No. MOL: XW 2019. At the Police Station:
1211	- 11 1 15 16 (dittor 1 Oracle)
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. NARTH-WEST, APPROX. 18 K.M., J.L.NO.10
	TOLKOVANI UINDU HOTEL HACHTLING LINDS AND
	ANKTT MORE, PO- JOREHICH, PS- CHHATNH, DIST- BHOKAST
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name S.1 ANUP GURUNG:
	(h) Father's / Husband's Name SRI GOPAL GURUNG:
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	TNOIAN
	I.C. HARTTPAHART ON LINDER CHHATNA KS. DELIVER
7	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
Ť.	NA IN
9	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): INVOLVE AS PER ATTACHED
٠.	SEIZURE LIST.
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11	1. Inquestreport/U.D.; Case No., If any:
12	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
	WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
4.	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46ABEACT.
1.6	5. Action taken, Since the above report to votal commission of an array of the same above report to votal commission of an array of the same above report to votal commission of an array of the same above report to votal commission of an array of the same above report to votal commission of an array of the same above report to votal commission of the same above report to the same abov
	registered the case and took-up the investigation / directed SI SADHANI SINGHA MAHYPATRA
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint? Informatic nee of cost.
	\sim
	· /D
	Silicer in charge gration
	- Inatha Police wra Q . 1
	Chnatna Police Station Chnatna Police Station Dist -Benkura 7.1
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	1\ \\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Name : PRASENJIT CHATTERJEE Rank : S.L. OF POLICE

Number if any: O.C. CHHATNA Ps.



Sub. Prayer for lodging FIR against arrested accused Bhairab Dutta (27 yrs.) s/o Sri Madan Dutta of Vill. - Palsora, PO- Jhantipahari, PS Chhatna, Dist. Bankura.

In producing herewith accused person namely accused Bhairab Dutta (27 yrs.) s/o Sri Madan Dutta of Vill. – Palsora, PO- Jhantipahari, PS Chhatna, Dist. Bankura, along with seizure list and seized items as described below. I beg to state that on 25/09/19 at about 05.45 hrs, I received source information that the above accd has kept I.D Liqour and country liquor under his possession in Trinayani Hindu Hotel owned by him, at Ankit more, Jorehira, PS- Chhatna illegally with an object to sale. I diarized the information under Jhantipahari P.S. GDE No-515 at 05.45 hrs dated- 25/09/19 and as per order of O.C Chhatna P.S. I along with force left for spot to work out the information with the govt. supplied kits box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, candles etc. I had been to the said Hotel at about 06.15 hours. Seeing police one persons tried to flee away.

However I could detain him and asked about his identity. He revealed his name and identity as above as well as informed also that it was his Hotel run as well as managed by himself. However I along with the said accused started a search inside the Hotel and found the following Country Spirit and I.D Liqour in the following place.

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing of the liquid said to be Country Spirit and I.D Liqpur. He replied it was his business. However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession of the said articles.

As such, I seized the following items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 06.15 and

07.15 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, leveled and sealed accordingly.

1) 10 Nos. of "DIL Se" bottles of 375 ml. @ Rs. 22/- per bottle out of which one bottle seized as sample packed, labeled and sealed with sealing wax

2) 06 Nos. of "Captain" bottles of 600 ml.@ Rs. 75/- per bottle bottle out of which one bottle seized as sample sample packed, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.

3) 02 Pcs. of Jarrican containing approx. 35 ltrs. Of ID liquor @ Rs. 125 per litre from which Approx. 375 ml. of ID Liquor is taken as sample sample packed, labeled and sealed with sealing wax

Since the allegation against him of possessing, the I.D liquor/C.S illegally without any valid papers for the purpose of selling in the shop has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation. I arrested the above accused at 07:25 hrs accordingly.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said arrested accused.

Officer in-charge Chhatna Police Station

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

Received on 25.09.19 at 08.35 hrs. and started Chhatna P.s. Case
No: 79/19 at: 25.09.19 Ws.
46 A B.E. Act.

Yours faithfully

P.S Chhatna Dist. Bankura

QF! 25.07.17